CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. COURT REPORTERS, BOARD OF
New Rules:
Chapter 257-X-1 Organization and Administration
Chapter 257-X-2 ~ Board Policies and Procedures
Chapter 257-X-3  Licensure
Chapter 257-X-4  Standards of Professional Conduct
Chapter 257-X-5  Disciplinary Action
Chapter 257-X-6  Continuing Education for Licensure
Chapter 257-X-7  Appendix I — Fee Schedule
Chapter 257-X-8  Appendix II — Forms List
Date Filed: April 19, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.

B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
336-6-10-.07 Table I — Toxic Pollutant Criteria Applicable to State Waters
335-6-11-.02 Use Classifications

Date Filed: April 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

C. FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR
New Rule:
380-X-3-.12 Inactive/Unlicensed Listing in Roster
Date Filed: April 11, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.

D. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
Chapter 482-1-136 Notice Requirements for Coverage Restrictions of Existing Policies at
Renewal and for Non-Renewal of Coverage
Date Filed: March 30, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-1-056 Regulation Relating to the Use of Over Insurance Reduction of Benefit
Provisions in Group Health Insurance Policies and Group Service Plan
Corporation Contracts

Date Filed: April 20, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.



INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-128 Group Coordination of Benefits (COB)

Date Filed: April 20, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rules:

Chapter 536-X-4  Board Approved Marriage and Family Therapy Designations

Chapter 536-X-6 Required Relevant Professional and Continuing Education

Date Filed: April 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

580-2-12-.01 Mental Illness Program Staff

580-5-31-.04 Employee Training and Training Records

580-5-31-.13 Program Enrollment/Participation in Medicaid Waiver Programs

580-5-31-.14 Consumer Eligibility and Level of Care Determinations for Medicaid Waiver
Programs

580-5-31-.15 Free Choice of Provider Within the Medicaid Waiver Program

580-5-32-.16 Medication

580-5-32-.17 Health Services

Date Filed: March 27, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

Repealed Rule:

580-5-31-.11 Human Rights Committee

Date Filed: March 27, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

790-X-1-.06 Prelicense and Post License School Approval and Requirements
790-X-1-.07 Qualifications for Instructors

790-X-1-.09 Instructor Approval for Continuing Education Courses
790-X-1-.12 Continuing Education Course Approval and Requirements
790-X-1-.21 Distance Education Courses

790-X-2-.02 Applications for Examination and Licensure

Date Filed: April 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:

810-5-1-.244 Proration of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees

810-5-1-.245 Non-Residents Operating Non-Commercial Vehicles into Alabama and
Non-Residents Relocating to Alabama

Date Filed: March 30, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.



PEREMPTORY RULES

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
220-3-.30 Saltwater Fish Creel, Bag, Possession and Size Limits

Date Filed: April 20, 2007



